
UNCG (4-6, 1-0 SoCon) -vs- ETSU (5-2, 1-1 SoCon)
12/13/14 at Freedom Hall (Johnson City, Tenn.)

 
 

 
 
UNCG 80

ETSU 79

Date: 12/13/14
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 2375
Site: Freedom Hall (Johnson City, Tenn.)
Referees: Alan Spainhour, Joey Richardson, Billy Dunlap
Notes: Rashawn Rembert with 1,000th career point at 7:29 mark of
second half

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNCG 47 33 80
ETSU 43 36 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 SADDLER, Tevon * 34 9-12 0-1 6-9 1-4 5 3 6 3 1 1 24
31 PAULOS, Nicholas * 35 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 1 12
30 BYRD, Clay * 34 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 12
33 WHITE, RJ * 31 5-11 0-1 2-3 2-8 10 4 0 1 1 0 12
13 LOCKE, Kayel * 30 3-7 0-1 6-8 1-6 7 3 0 1 0 0 12
03 BALDWIN, Diante 25 0-5 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 5
02 LAMOT, Asad 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 DICKINSON, Ben 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
32 KUIPER, Jordy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 9-20 19-26 5-28 33 20 14 9 3 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 6-13   46.15 % 9-9   100.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 3-7   42.86 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 9-20   45.0 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 14 1st-14:01

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 A.J. Merriweather * 35 5-7 0-1 3-3 3-11 14 2 3 1 2 1 13
04 Rashawn Rembert * 30 4-10 3-9 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 13
15 Lester Wilson * 27 1-9 1-7 5-7 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 8
01 Petey McClain * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Alex Bates * 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
05 Jalen Riley 30 9-20 6-12 4-4 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 2 28
11 Desonta Bradford 17 2-5 1-2 4-5 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 9
10 Isaac Banks 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 5 1 0 2 0 4
02 Devin Harris 16 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 11-32 22-25 11-25 36 18 12 9 4 5 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71 % 5-13   38.46 % 14-16   87.50 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 6-19   31.58 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 23-62   37.1 % 11-32   34.4 % 22-25   88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 3 2nd-07:29



First Half Box Score
UNCG 47

ETSU 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 SADDLER, Tevon 18 6-6 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 0 15
31 PAULOS, Nicholas 18 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
30 BYRD, Clay 17 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9
33 WHITE, RJ 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
13 LOCKE, Kayel 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
3 BALDWIN, Diante 13 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
2 LAMOT, Asad 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 DICKINSON, Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 KUIPER, Jordy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 6-13 9-9 0-14 14 10 9 5 2 1 47
55.2 % 46.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 A.J. Merriweather 18 2-3 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 1 2 0 0 0 6
4 Rashawn Rembert 14 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Lester Wilson 14 0-3 0-3 4-5 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Petey McClain 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Alex Bates 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jalen Riley 16 6-10 4-5 4-4 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 2 20
11 Desonta Bradford 9 2-3 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
10 Isaac Banks 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
2 Devin Harris 9 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 5-13 14-16 5-13 18 8 5 5 1 4 43
38.7 % 38.5 % 87.5 %



Second Half Box Score
UNCG 33

ETSU 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 SADDLER, Tevon 16 3-6 0-1 3-6 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 9
31 PAULOS, Nicholas 17 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
30 BYRD, Clay 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
33 WHITE, RJ 15 2-4 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 3 0 0 1 0 6
13 LOCKE, Kayel 20 2-4 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
3 BALDWIN, Diante 12 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
2 LAMOT, Asad 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 DICKINSON, Ben 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
32 KUIPER, Jordy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 3-7 10-17 5-14 19 10 5 4 1 2 33
43.5 % 42.9 % 58.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 A.J. Merriweather 17 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-6 7 1 1 1 2 1 7
4 Rashawn Rembert 16 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
15 Lester Wilson 13 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Petey McClain 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Alex Bates 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jalen Riley 14 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 8
11 Desonta Bradford 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
10 Isaac Banks 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 0 1 0 2
2 Devin Harris 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 6-19 8-9 6-12 18 10 7 4 3 1 36
35.5 % 31.6 % 88.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCG Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,RJ(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --

19:23 MISS JUMPER by BATES,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,RJ 19:07 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by WHITE,RJ 18:48

18:48 MISS FT by WILSON,LESTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:48 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by WILSON,LESTER
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,RJ 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PETEY
18:19 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
TURNOVER  by SADDLER,TEVON 18:09

17:53 TURNOVER  by REMBERT,RASHAWN
STEAL  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 17:52
MISS 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALEX
FOUL  by LOCKE,KAYEL 17:31
FOUL  by SADDLER,TEVON 17:18

17:18 4-2 V 2 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
17:18 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 17:07 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --

16:54 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by SADDLER,TEVON --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,RJ 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LESTER
16:36 MISS 3PTR by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
GOOD 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 16:01 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by BYRD,CLAY --

15:33 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,PETEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
SUB IN by KUIPER,JORDY 15:33
SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 15:33
SUB OUT by BYRD,CLAY 15:33
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 15:33

15:33 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
15:33 SUB IN by RILEY,JALEN
15:33 SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVIN
15:33 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PETEY
15:33 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
15:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER
15:07 FOUL  by BATES,ALEX

GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 15:07 11-3 V 8
GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 15:07 12-3 V 9

15:07 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAAC
15:07 SUB OUT by BATES,ALEX
14:49 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 14:36 14-3 V 11

14:36 FOUL  by BANKS,ISAAC
GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 14:36 15-3 V 12

14:16 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,KAYEL 14:01 17-3 V 14
ASSIST  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --



13:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BYRD,CLAY 13:59
SUB OUT by SADDLER,TEVON 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
13:59 SUB OUT by REMBERT,RASHAWN
13:50 17-5 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAAC
13:09 17-7 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by RILEY,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 13:03 20-7 V 13
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DIANTE --

12:35 20-9 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,KAYEL 12:18
12:18 BLOCK  by BANKS,ISAAC

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DESONTA
12:09 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ISAAC
12:06 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ISAAC

BLOCK  by KUIPER,JORDY 12:06
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DIANTE --

12:04 FOUL  by HARRIS,DEVIN
SUB IN by DICKINSON,BEN 12:04
SUB IN by SADDLER,TEVON 12:04
SUB IN by WHITE,RJ 12:04
SUB OUT by LOCKE,KAYEL 12:04
SUB OUT by KUIPER,JORDY 12:04
SUB OUT by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 12:04
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,DIANTE 11:48

11:47 STEAL  by HARRIS,DEVIN
11:44 MISS DUNK by HARRIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DICKINSON,BEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 11:22 23-9 V 14
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --
FOUL  by BYRD,CLAY 11:00

11:00 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 11:00
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 11:00

11:00 SUB IN by WILSON,LESTER
11:00 SUB IN by REMBERT,RASHAWN
11:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DEVIN
11:00 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAAC
10:49 23-11 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRADFORD,DESONTA

FOUL  by DICKINSON,BEN 10:49
10:49 23-12 V 11 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

SUB IN by LOCKE,KAYEL 10:49
SUB OUT by DICKINSON,BEN 10:49
TURNOVER  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 10:44

10:42 STEAL  by BRADFORD,DESONTA
10:40 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SADDLER,TEVON --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,RJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:36 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --

10:27 25-15 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRADFORD,DESONTA
-- ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

10:08 FOUL  by WILSON,LESTER
MISS 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DESONTA
09:48 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
09:39 FOUL  by BRADFORD,DESONTA



SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 09:39
SUB OUT by BYRD,CLAY 09:39

09:39 SUB IN by BATES,ALEX
09:39 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,KAYEL 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LESTER

08:58 25-18 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,RJ 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
FOUL  by LOCKE,KAYEL 08:16

08:16 25-19 V 6 GOOD FT by WILSON,LESTER
08:16 25-20 V 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,LESTER
08:16 25-21 V 4 GOOD FT by WILSON,LESTER

SUB IN by BYRD,CLAY 08:16
SUB IN by DICKINSON,BEN 08:16
SUB OUT by LOCKE,KAYEL 08:16
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 08:16
GOOD JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON 07:54 27-21 V 6

07:46 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER
REBOUND DEF by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --

07:30 FOUL  by BATES,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 07:30 28-21 V 7
GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 07:30 29-21 V 8
SUB IN by WHITE,RJ 07:30
SUB OUT by DICKINSON,BEN 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
07:30 SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVIN
07:30 SUB OUT by BATES,ALEX
07:30 SUB OUT by REMBERT,RASHAWN
07:20 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
FOUL  by BALDWIN,DIANTE 06:50

06:50 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by RILEY,JALEN
06:50 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by RILEY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

06:30 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,DESONTA
REBOUND DEF by SADDLER,TEVON --
TURNOVER  by SADDLER,TEVON 06:18

06:17 STEAL  by RILEY,JALEN
06:15 29-28 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:09 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 06:09 30-28 V 2
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 06:09 31-28 V 3

05:51 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DEVIN
BLOCK  by SADDLER,TEVON 05:51

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LESTER
05:45 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
05:41 TURNOVER  by RILEY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 05:17 33-28 V 5
05:05 33-31 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
04:53 FOUL  by BRADFORD,DESONTA

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 04:53 34-31 V 3
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 04:53 35-31 V 4
SUB IN by LAMOT,ASAD 04:53
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by REMBERT,RASHAWN
04:53 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DESONTA



04:41 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by LAMOT,ASAD 04:20 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --

04:07 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 03:52 40-34 V 6
FOUL  by LAMOT,ASAD 03:32

03:32 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:32 MISS FT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:32 40-35 V 5 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 03:32
SUB OUT by SADDLER,TEVON 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
03:32 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,RJ 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

02:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SADDLER,TEVON 02:59
SUB OUT by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PETEY
02:59 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

FOUL  by BYRD,CLAY 02:55
02:55 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by REMBERT,RASHAWN
02:55 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by REMBERT,RASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON 02:36 42-37 V 5
02:26 TURNOVER  by WILSON,LESTER

SUB IN by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 02:26
SUB OUT by LAMOT,ASAD 02:26
MISS LAYUP by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
02:06 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
02:04 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,RJ 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by RILEY,JALEN
01:43 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLAIN,PETEY
01:39 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,PETEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:37
01:37 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAAC
01:37 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER

MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,DIANTE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAAC

01:16 TURNOVER  by RILEY,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON 00:55 44-41 V 3

00:40 MISS LAYUP by MCCLAIN,PETEY
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 00:33 47-41 V 6
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DIANTE --
FOUL  by BALDWIN,DIANTE 00:01

00:01 47-42 V 5 GOOD FT by RILEY,JALEN
00:01 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by RILEY,JALEN
00:01 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
00:01 SUB OUT by REMBERT,RASHAWN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNCG Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: ETSU
20:00 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAAC



20:00 SUB OUT by BATES,ALEX
19:52 TURNOVER  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

STEAL  by SADDLER,TEVON 19:50
19:30 FOUL  by BANKS,ISAAC

GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 19:30 48-43 V 5
MISS FT by SADDLER,TEVON 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
19:18 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER

-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ISAAC
19:13 48-46 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,ISAAC
19:01 FOUL  by BANKS,ISAAC

GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 19:01 49-46 V 3
MISS FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 19:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,KAYEL 18:31

18:31 BLOCK  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,KAYEL --

18:28 FOUL  by BANKS,ISAAC
MISS FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 18:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 18:28 50-46 V 4

18:28 SUB IN by BATES,ALEX
18:28 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAAC
18:17 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,LESTER

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,KAYEL(in the paint) 17:57 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --

17:39 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LESTER
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,KAYEL 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALEX
FOUL  by WHITE,RJ 17:12
SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 17:12
SUB IN by DICKINSON,BEN 17:12
SUB OUT by SADDLER,TEVON 17:12
SUB OUT by LOCKE,KAYEL 17:12

17:12 SUB IN by RILEY,JALEN
17:12 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PETEY
17:00 52-48 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,JALEN
FOUL  by DICKINSON,BEN 17:00

17:00 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:48
SUB IN by LOCKE,KAYEL 16:48
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 16:48
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,DIANTE 16:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
FOUL  by SADDLER,TEVON 16:12
FOUL  by DICKINSON,BEN 16:07
SUB IN by WHITE,RJ 16:07
SUB OUT by DICKINSON,BEN 16:07

16:06 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,DIANTE --
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,DIANTE 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
15:29 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SADDLER,TEVON 15:22
15:22 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:52 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 14:19 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by BYRD,CLAY --



FOUL  by BYRD,CLAY 14:02
SUB IN by SADDLER,TEVON 14:02
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 14:02

13:56 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,ALEX

13:52 MISS LAYUP by BATES,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 13:32 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --

13:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:26 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
13:26 SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVIN
13:26 SUB OUT by REMBERT,RASHAWN
13:26 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

FOUL  by SADDLER,TEVON 13:16
13:16 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
13:16 SUB OUT by BATES,ALEX
13:03 TURNOVER  by WILSON,LESTER
13:03 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAAC
13:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER
12:45 FOUL  by HARRIS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 12:45 59-53 V 6
GOOD FT by LOCKE,KAYEL 12:45 60-53 V 7
FOUL  by WHITE,RJ 12:26

12:26 60-54 V 6 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,DESONTA
12:26 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,DESONTA

SUB IN by DICKINSON,BEN 12:26
SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 12:26
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 12:26
SUB OUT by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 12:26
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,KAYEL(in the paint) 11:57 62-55 V 7
ASSIST  by SADDLER,TEVON --
FOUL  by LOCKE,KAYEL 11:30

11:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:30 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DEVIN
11:30 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,DEVIN

SUB IN by WHITE,RJ 11:30
TURNOVER  by LOCKE,KAYEL 11:25

11:24 STEAL  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
11:21 62-60 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,DIANTE 10:46

10:46 BLOCK  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

10:40 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,DESONTA
-- REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ISAAC

10:17 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
FOUL  by DICKINSON,BEN 10:13
TURNOVER  by DICKINSON,BEN 10:13

10:13 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAAC
10:13 62-62 GOOD FT by BANKS,ISAAC

SUB OUT by DICKINSON,BEN 10:13
10:12 62-64 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,DESONTA
MISS LAYUP by SADDLER,TEVON 09:52

09:52 BLOCK  by BANKS,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

09:18 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,DEVIN
STEAL  by BALDWIN,DIANTE 09:17

09:14 FOUL  by RILEY,JALEN
MISS FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 09:12



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 09:12 63-64 H 1
SUB IN by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 09:12
SUB OUT by BYRD,CLAY 09:12

09:12 SUB IN by WILSON,LESTER
09:12 SUB IN by REMBERT,RASHAWN
09:12 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DESONTA
09:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DEVIN
09:02 TURNOVER  by RILEY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by SADDLER,TEVON 08:49
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,RJ(in the paint) 08:45 65-64 V 1

08:19 65-67 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER
GOOD LAYUP by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 08:06 67-67

08:00 MISS JUMPER by RILEY,JALEN
BLOCK  by WHITE,RJ 08:00
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,KAYEL --
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,DIANTE 07:51
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,RJ 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAAC
07:29 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN

-- ASSIST  by RILEY,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 07:03 69-70 H 1

07:03 FOUL  by BANKS,ISAAC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:03
GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 07:03 70-70
SUB IN by BYRD,CLAY 07:03
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 07:03

07:03 SUB IN by BATES,ALEX
07:03 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAAC
06:46 MISS LAYUP by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON(in the paint) 06:21 72-70 V 2

06:07 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SADDLER,TEVON --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,RJ 05:42
REBOUND OFF by SADDLER,TEVON --

05:40 FOUL  by WILSON,LESTER
MISS FT by SADDLER,TEVON 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LESTER
FOUL  by WHITE,RJ 05:40

05:40 MISS FT by WILSON,LESTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:40 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by WILSON,LESTER
SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 05:40
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
05:40 SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVIN
05:40 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PETEY
05:40 SUB OUT by RILEY,JALEN
05:40 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER
05:40 SUB OUT by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

TURNOVER  by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 05:30
05:07 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,CLAY --
GOOD 3PTR by PAULOS,NICHOLAS 04:36 75-71 V 4
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,DIANTE --

04:10 75-73 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by REMBERT,RASHAWN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
SUB IN by WHITE,RJ 03:53
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,DIANTE 03:53



MISS JUMPER by SADDLER,TEVON 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PETEY

03:07 MISS JUMPER by BRADFORD,DESONTA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,RJ(in the paint) 02:48 77-73 V 4

02:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:38 SUB IN by WILSON,LESTER
02:38 SUB IN by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
02:38 SUB IN by RILEY,JALEN
02:38 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DESONTA
02:38 SUB OUT by HARRIS,DEVIN
02:38 SUB OUT by BATES,ALEX
02:35 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER

REBOUND DEF by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,PETEY
01:54 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PAULOS,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,CLAY 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BALDWIN,DIANTE 01:15
SUB OUT by BYRD,CLAY 01:15

01:06 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:03 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DESONTA
01:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER
00:41 FOUL  by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

GOOD FT by WHITE,RJ 00:41 78-73 V 5
GOOD FT by WHITE,RJ 00:41 79-73 V 6

00:41 SUB IN by WILSON,LESTER
00:41 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,PETEY
00:26 MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ
00:21 MISS 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,RJ --
00:18 FOUL  by RILEY,JALEN

MISS FT by WHITE,RJ 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MERRIWEATHER,AJ

00:10 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LESTER

00:06 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,LESTER
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,DESONTA

00:03 79-76 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,DESONTA

00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
SUB IN by BYRD,CLAY 00:03
SUB OUT by WHITE,RJ 00:03

00:03 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,PETEY
00:03 SUB OUT by WILSON,LESTER
00:02 FOUL  by BRADFORD,DESONTA

MISS FT by SADDLER,TEVON 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SADDLER,TEVON 00:02 80-76 V 4

00:00 80-79 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by REMBERT,RASHAWN
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,JALEN


